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Ajgalley Shri Guharam

Will the Minister of WATER RESOURCES be pleased to state:

(a) the funds allocated and released for the construction of dams,tanks, canals and other infrastructure for water storage and supply to States including Karnataka during the last three years and the current year, State-wise and year-wise; and

(b) the funds allocated and released for rehabilitation of displaced persons on account of construction of dams during the said period, State-wise and year-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF WATER RESOURCES (SHRI JAI PRAKASH NARAYAN YADAV)

(a) The details of the Central Assistance released under the Accelerated Irrigation Benefits Programme to the States including Karnataka during the last three years and current year are given in Annex-I.

(b) Irrigation is a State`s subject and planning,execution and funding of the irrigation projects is within the purview of the concerned State Government.Central Assistance under the Accelerated Irrigation Benefits Programme is provided for the expeditious completion of the selected projects which may also include resettlement and rehabilitation works of the project affected people.
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